

Title  
Dental Decay & Tooth Extraction

---

Reference Number: RDF2084-23  
Date of Response: 19/12/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

*1. Since 20.11.22, how many people been admitted to A&E at hospitals within your trust with tooth decay or other dental conditions?*

Answer: Since 20.11.22 there have been 1461 people who have a presenting compliant with Dental issues

*2. Of these, how many resulted in an operation for tooth extraction?*

Answer: 23 of these were admitted and had extractions.